
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF KANSAS )
AND MID-MISSOURI, et al., )

)
Plaintiffs, )

)
v. ) Case No.: 2:16-cv-2284

)
SUSAN MOSIER, M.D., Secretary, )
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, )
in her official capacity, )

)
Defendant. )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

PURSUANT TO D.Kan. Rule 83.5.5(b), Douglas N. Gherner of the law firm of Slagle,

Bernard & Gorman, P.C., withdraws as counsel for plaintiff Planned Parenthood Great Plains

(“PPGP”) formerlyknown as Planned Parenthood of Kansas and Mid-Missouri (“PPKM”). Plaintiff

Planned Parenthood Great Plains will continue to be represented by counsel of record, Arthur A.

Benson, II, Melissa Cohen, and Diana O. Salgado. Stephen P. Horn of Slagle, Bernard & Gorman,

P.D., is simultaneously with this Notice entering his appearance as additional counsel on behalf of

plaintiff Planned Parenthood Great Plains.

/s/ Douglas N. Ghertner
Douglas N. Ghertner D.Kan. #70380
Slagle, Bernard and Gorman, P.C.
600 Plaza West Building
4600 Madison Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64112-3031
Telephone: (816) 410-4664
Facsimile: (816) 561-4498
Email: dghertner@sbg-law.com

Attorney for Planned Parenthood Great Plains
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Jamie Kathryn Lansford D.Kan. #70220
Arthur A. Benson II D.Kan. #70134
Benson & Associates
4006 Central Avenue (Courier Zip: 64111)
P.O. Box 119007
Kansas City, Missouri 64171-9007
Telephone: (816) 531-6565
Facsimile: (816) 531-6688
Email: jlansford@bensonlaw.com

abenson@bensonlaw.com

Diana O. Salgado* Melissa A. Cohen*
Planned Parenthood Federation of America
Public Policy Litigation & Law
123 William St., 9th Floor
New York, NY 10038
Telephone: (212) 261-7800
Facsimile: (212) 247-6811
Email: diana.salgado@ppfa.org

melissa.cohen@ppfa.org

Attorneys for Planned Parenthood Great Plains,
Planned Parenthood of the St. Louis Region and
Southwest Missouri, and Jane Does #1, #2, and #3

*Admitted pro hac vice

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served through
the CM/ECF system on August 11, 2017, upon the following attorneys of record for the Defendant:

Darian Paul Dernovish
Kansas Department of Health & Environment
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 560
Topeka, KS 66612-1371
Telephone: 785-296-0685
Facsimile: 785-296-7119
Email: ddernovish@kdheks.gov
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Patrick Strawbridge
Michael H. Park
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC
Ten Post Office Square
8th Floor South PMB, #706
Boston, MA 02109
Telephone: 617-227-0548
Email: patrick@consovoymccarthy.com

park@consovoymccarthy.com

/s/ Douglas N. Ghertner
Douglas N. Ghertner
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